of a 50-foot undisturbed natural buffer.  

c. Compliance Option 3: If infeasible to maintain an undisturbed natural buffer of any size, stormwater must 
be collected and treated prior to discharge.  

Buffers for Impaired Surface Waters 
For construction activities located within one hundred twenty-five (125) feet of receiving waters that are impaired 
for turbidity or sedimentation, and that have the potential to discharge to such waters, an increased natural buffer 
zone width is required. In these circumstances, the applicant must calculate and provide an alternative natural